

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1681 of 2015

=====

RAJESHBHAI GORDHANBHAI BARAIYA

Versus

FIROZKHAN USMANBHAI PATHAN & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR SHUSHIL R SHUKLA(5603) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI(513) for the Defendant(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 17/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

None appears for the appellant in the matter. However,
as a last chance, the matter stands adjourned to
24.02.2026.

RIYA VISHWAKARMA

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)